knowledge levels, eating habits and nutrition status among nutrition and dietetics students in 

middle-level institutions in Kenya.  

Materials and Methods: This research employed a mixed methods cross-sectional analytical 

study design that collected both quantitative and qualitative data. Two hundred and ninety-

three (293) third- and second-year nutrition students at Karen, Molo, and Nyandarua 

Campuses were randomly sampled. Content-validated, semi-structured, self-administered 

questionnaires were used to collect data on social and physical environmental factors,